

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2019-176, Version: 1

* G004/M-19-280; Great Plains Natural Gas Co.;

G008/M-19-300; CenterPoint Energy;

G011/M-19-303; Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation;

G022/M-19-304; Greater Minnesota Gas;

G002/M-19-305 Xcel Energy

In the Matter of Great Plains Natural Gas Company's Service Quality Report for 2018;

In the Matter of CenterPoint Energy's Natural Gas Service Quality Report for 2018;

In the Matter of Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation's Natural Gas Service Quality Report for 2018;

In the Matter of Greater Minnesota Gas' Natural Gas Service Quality Report for 2018;

In the Matter of Xcel Energy's Natural Gas Service Quality Report for 2018.

Should the Commission Implement Annual Transmission and Distribution Integrity Management Plan Reporting Requirements for Five Gas Utilities as Proposed by the Office of the Attorney General? (PUC: **O'Grady**)